13.02.26
DRAW WIRE SENSOR
Links to further documents for this series:
Installation guide
Manual for CANopen
Data sheet TEDS connector
MH120 SERIES Key-Features:
	- Cost-effective sensor for construction machinery and

- 6 -
OPTIONS
Option Order code Description
Changed cable or connector orientation
(drawing see page 5)
K1, K2, K3 Rope bridge points upwards:
Standard: cable or connector output shows downwards
K1: cable or connector output shows to the right
K2: cable or connector output shows upwards
K3: cable or connector output shows to the left
Improved linearity L10, L15 Improved linearity 0.1 % (L10) or 0.15 % (L15).
Option L10 is not combinable with outputs 5R and 10R.
Option L15 is only combinable with output 5R or 10R.
Inverted output signal
(analog output only)
IN The analog signal of the sensor is increasing by
extracting the rope (standard). Option IN inverts
the signal, i.e. the signal of the sensor declines by
extracting the rope.
range
inverted
standard
retracted extracted
MR
0 V / 4 mA
10 V / 20 mA
Redundant output signal R1, R2, R3,
R4
By using a double potentiometer the sensor delivers two independent output signals.
R1: 2 x potentiometer output
R2: 2 x voltage output
R3: 2 x current output
R4: 2 x CANopen
Sensor housing
(drawing see page 5)
C1, C2, C3 Standard: open housing and open rope bridge (Especially suited for applications under the conditions
of fine dust and fluids.)
C1: perforated plate covering and open rope bridge (Especially suited for applications under the
conditions of dirt, particle size >2 mm and fluids.)
C2: perforated plate covering and closed rope bridge (Especially suited for applications under the
conditions of dirt, particle size >2 mm and fluids, protection against impact and shock)
C3: closed housing and closed rope bridge (Especially suited for applications under the conditions of
adhesive dust, cement, concrete, clay, protection against impact and shock.)
Wire rope diameter D05, D10,
D15
The wire rope is made of V4A stainless steel, 1.4401. Please choose the wire rope diameter in part
two of the order code.
D05: Ø 0.5 mm (standard)
D10: Ø 1 mm (not with measurement ranges 9 m and 10 m)
D15: Ø 1.5 mm (not with measurement ranges 7 m to 10 m)
Rope fixation by M4 thread M4 Optional, pivoted rope fixation with screw thread
M4, length 22 mm. Ideal for attachment to
through holes or thread holes M4.
rope clip with drill
protection (standard)
M4 rope fixation
Rope fixation with cylindrical pin and M6
through bore
ZH, ZR ZH: cylindrical pin with M6 through bore
ZR: cylindrical pin with M6 through bore and car-
bine ring
 ø 6,2